MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

No. MPSC/Ex-C/24/2013-2014/95

Dated Shillong, the 22nd January, 2014

CORRIGENDUM

The name **George Glarius Marbaniang** appearing at Sl. No. 337 of the Notification No. MPSC/Ex-C/24/2013-2014/81, dt. 17th January, 2014 issued by the Meghalaya Public Service Commission should read as **Victor N. Sangma**.

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong

Memo. No. MPSC/Ex-C/24/2013-2014/95-A Dated Shillong, the 22nd January, 2014
Copy to: -

- 1. The Hon'ble Members, Meghalaya Public Service Commission.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department.
- 3. The State Informatics Officer, N.I.C., Shillong.
- 4. The Officer on Special Duty, MPSC Cell Tura / Jowai / Nongstoin / Baghmara / Williamnagar and Nongpoh for information.
- 5. Notice Board.

Chairperson, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong